May 10, 2022
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Energy, Inc.
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glenn Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: MILLSTONE POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures C OP 200.6 Storms and Other Hazardous Phenomena (Preparation and
Recovery)
Revision 10
71111.04 Drawings  25203-26011 Piping & Instrument Diagram Fire Protection System Revision 58
25203-26015 Piping & Instrumentation Diagram Safety Injection Tanks Revision 31
25203-26022 Piping & Instrument Diagram RBCCW Revision 45
25203-26030 Piping & Instrument Diagram Water Treatment System Revision 55
25212-26911  Piping & Instrument Diagram Fuel Pool Cooling &
Purification System
Revision 39
25212-26970 Piping & Instrument Diagram Fire Protection System Revision 14
Miscellaneous
Standing Order SO-21-016 SI-227 Revision 1
Tagout 2306X00-0002
Procedures OP 2306O Safety Injection Tanks, RCS >1,750 psi  Revision 011
OP 2306O-002 Safety Injection Tanks Revision 4
OP 2330A RBCCW System Revision 29
OP 3305 Fuel Pool Cooling and Purification  Revision 029
Work Orders  53203288972
71111.05 Fire Plans  MP-PROC-ENG-
U2-24-FFS-
BAP01-AB-MAP
Aux Building Fire Strategy Map Revision 2
MP-PROC-ENG-
U2-24-FFS-
BAP01-AB-MAP
MPS2 Fire Fighting Strategies Aux Building 14 to 38 Revision 3
71111.07A Corrective Action
Documents
CR1191616
CR1193712
Procedures  ER-AA-HTX-1002 Heat Exchanger Program Visual and Leak Testing Revision 6
SP 2670 DG ‘B’ HX D/P Determination Revision 18
Work Orders  53203342656
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
CR1175387
71111.13 Drawings  25212-26911 Piping & Instrumentation Diagram Fuel Pool Cooling &
Purification System
Revision 39
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Miscellaneous
Troubleshooting Plan Will Be Performed to Remove Both
Trains of Spent Fuel Pool Cooling from Service
01/13/2022
Procedures  OP-3305 Fuel Pool Cooling and Purification Revision 029
OP-MP-601 Protected Equipment Revision 37
WM-AA-103 Unit 2 A Circ Bay Outage, WW2201 01/05/2022
Work Orders  53203288972
71111.15 Calculations  ETE-CME-2014-
1020
Allowable External Leak Rate 2014